FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92



101382978

SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 07447.0008

To the Honorable	Commissioner of	Patents and	i rademarks:
Please record the	attached original	documents of	or copy thereof.

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS				
1.	Name of conveying party Richard G. Stearns L. Noah Flores David A. Jared Glen W. Petrie	(ies): OIPE CO () .	2, N	ame and address of	receiving party	v(ies):		
	David L. Hecht	TO A DE MAN	Name:	Xerox Corporation				
Addition	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			Internal Address:				
3.	3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: Xerox Square 20A				
	Assignment	□ Merger	City: R	ochester	 	 		
	Security Agreement	□ Change of Name	State:	New York	Zip Code:	14644		
0	Other:							
Execution	April 4, 2000 March 31, 2000 June 7, 2000 March 31, 2000 Execution Date: March 31, 2000			Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:								
A.	Patent Application Number(s):			B. Patent Number(s):				
	09/466,015							
Ballan GZ Bilsin	્ કાલુકામાં જવાલીલીકો જમારે	ાર્ડ 4૨.૧૬ ગુર ન dditional numbers attached	? □ Yes	■ No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name:	me: Leonard Smith, Jr.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40				
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Internal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P.		■ Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)						
Street A	ddress: 1300 Street,	N.W.]	uthorized to be char	ged to deposit	account		
City:	Washington, D.C).			_			
State:		Zip: 20005-3315	8. [Deposit Account No.:	<u>06-0916</u>			
9.	Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
Leonard Smith, Jr., Reg. No. 45, 118 June 12, 2000								
		Sign	ature /		Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

PATENT REEL: 010850 FRAME: 0336

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 07447.0008-00000

The undersigned is the named inventor (the "Inventor") on a United States patent application entitled USE OF CORRELATION HISTOGRAMS FOR IMPROVED GLYPH DECODING (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claims therein (the "Invention"), which Application:

	is being executed concurrently herewith.
	was first executed on
X	was filed on December 17, 1999, as Application Serial No.: 09/466,015.
	claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).:, filed

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention, and the full cooperation of the Inventor.

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree the Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Richard G. Stearns

Dated: 4/4/

W. Glen Petrie

Dated:

L. Noah Flores

Dated:

RECORDED: 06/12/2000

Jared V

Dated: 0///00

David L. Hecht

Dated:

PATENT REEL: 010850 FRAME: 0337